Associated companies and joint ventures   0   0   0   0   0

Other -  93 -  2   139 -  133   130

KBC Group   I   Extended quarterly report 3Q2014

 47

Financial assets and liabilities: breakdown by portfolio and product (note 18 in the annual accounts 2013)

As of 2Q 2014, in order to provide a more transparent product view, factoring is no longer included in the other loans and
advances to customers (total impacted amount of 2.4 billion euros), but – together with the discount and acceptance credits –
combined in trade receivables.

Pro forma: the figures of 31-12-2013 are presented pro forma for comparability reasons, whereby the figures of Antwerp
Diamond Bank are added (shift from non-current assets held for sale and disposal groups) and the figures of Transformation
fund (subsidiary of ČSOB (Czech Republic)) are deducted since it has been deconsolidated as from 3Q 2014.

(In millions of EUR)

Held for

trading

Designated at

fair value

Available for

sale

Loans and

receivables

Held to

maturity

Hedging

derivatives

Measured at

amortised cost Total Pro forma

FINANCIAL ASSETS, 31-12-2013

Loans and advances to credit institutions and investment firms a
 5 100  1 596   0  9 571 - - -  16 267  16 294

Loans and advances to customers b
  706   774   0  118 892 - - -  120 371  121 534

Excluding reverse repos   703   200   0  118 796 - - -  119 698  120 861

Discount and acceptance credit   0   0   0   605 - - -   605   605

Consumer credit   0   0   0  3 322 - - -  3 322  3 322

Mortgage loans   0   34   0  51 583 - - -  51 617  51 617

Term loans   696   697   0  52 786 - - -  54 179  55 125

Finance leasing   0   0   0  4 044 - - -  4 044  4 044

Current account advances   0   0   0  2 451 - - -  2 451  2 667

Securitised loans   0   0   0   0 - - -   0   0

Other   10   43   0  4 101 - - -  4 154  4 154

Equity instruments   283   8  1 579 - - - -  1 870  1 868

Investment contracts (insurance) -  12 745 - - - - -  12 745  12 745

Debt securities issued by  2 974  1 319  25 728  1 690  31 323 - -  63 034  62 168

Public bodies  2 385   771  17 337   118  29 630 - -  50 240  49 409

Credit institutions and investment firms   268   195  3 289   154  1 040 - -  4 946  4 911

Corporates   321   353  5 102  1 418   654 - -  7 848  7 848

Derivatives  7 823 - - - -   777 -  8 600  8 603

Total carrying value  16 885  16 441  27 307  130 153  31 323   777   0  222 887  223 212

a Of which reverse repos  8 483  8 483
b Of which reverse repos   673   673

FINANCIAL ASSETS, 30-09-2014

Loans and advances to credit institutions and investment firms a
  254  1 165   0  15 662 - - -  17 080

Loans and advances to customers b
  106  2 575   0  123 217 - - -  125 898

Excluding reverse repos   20   124   0  123 057 - - -  123 202

Trade receivables   0   0   0  3 030 - - -  3 030

Consumer credit   0   0   0  2 822 - - -  2 822

Mortgage loans   0   33   0  52 367 - - -  52 400

Term loans   86  2 542   0  54 755 - - -  57 383

Finance leasing   0   0   0  4 069 - - -  4 069

Current account advances   0   0   0  4 678 - - -  4 678

Securitised loans   0   0   0   0 - - -   0

Other   20   0   0  1 497 - - -  1 517

Equity instruments   297   4  1 669 - - - -  1 970

Investment contracts (insurance) -  13 425 - - - - -  13 425

Debt securities issued by  4 283  1 681  29 289  1 239  31 067 - -  67 560

Public bodies  3 878   930  18 558   37  29 598 - -  53 001

Credit institutions and investment firms   235   346  4 437   157   866 - -  6 041

Corporates   170   405  6 295  1 045   603 - -  8 518

Derivatives  8 092 - - - -  1 062 -  9 153

Total carrying value  13 032  18 850  30 958  140 118  31 067  1 062   0  235 087
a Of which reverse repos  8 953
b Of which reverse repos  2 697

KBC Group   I   Extended quarterly report 3Q2014

 48

Pro forma: the figures of 31-12-2013 are presented pro forma for comparability reasons, whereby the figures of Antwerp
Diamond Bank are added (shift from liabilities related to disposal groups) and the figures of Transformation fund (subsidiary of
ČSOB (Czech Republic)) are deducted since it has been deconsolidated as from 3Q 2014.

(In millions of EUR)

Held for

trading

Designated at

fair value

Available for

sale

Loans and

receivables

Held to

maturity

Hedging

derivatives

Measured at

amortised cost Total Pro forma

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES, 31-12-2013

Deposits from credit institutions and investment firms a
  939   896 - - - -  12 884  14 719  14 733

Deposits from customers and debt certificates  b
 3 634  12 248 - - - -  145 253  161 135  160 182

Excluding repos   319  5 292 - - - -  144 869  150 480  149 527

Deposits from customers  3 348  7 836 - - - -  120 538  131 722  130 769

Demand deposits   0   50 - - - -  38 999  39 049  39 277

Time deposits  3 347  7 786 - - - -  43 837  54 970  54 973

Savings deposits   0   0 - - - -  34 990  34 990  34 990

Special deposits   0   0 - - - -  1 335  1 335  1 335

Other deposits   0   0 - - - -  1 378  1 378   195

Debt certificates   286  4 412 - - - -  24 715  29 413  29 413

Certificates of deposit   0   6 - - - -  3 540  3 546  3 546

Customer savings certificates   0   0 - - - -   473   473   473

Convertible bonds   0   0 - - - -   0   0   0

Non-convertible bonds   286  3 763 - - - -  14 869  18 919  18 919

Convertible subordinated liabilities   0   0 - - - -   0   0   0

Non-convertible subordinated liabilities   0   643 - - - -  5 832  6 475  6 475

Liabilities under investment contracts -  11 787 - - - -   0  11 787  11 787

Derivatives  8 161 - - - -  1 678 -  9 838  9 844

Short positions   386   0 - - - - -   386   386

in equity instruments   40   0 - - - - -   40   40

in debt instruments   345   0 - - - - -   345   345

Other   0   0 - - - -  1 556  1 556  1 556

Total carrying value  13 119  24 931 - - -  1 678  159 693  199 421  198 488
a Of which repos  1 672  1 672
b Of which repos  10 655  10 655

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES, 30-09-2014

Deposits from credit institutions and investment firms  a
  361  2 697 - - - -  15 342  18 399

Deposits from customers and debt certificates  b
  683  13 262 - - - -  152 898  166 843

Excluding repos   319  3 224 - - - -  147 856  151 399

Deposits from customers   408  10 855 - - - -  130 621  141 883

Demand deposits   0   0 - - - -  46 059  46 059

Time deposits   408  10 834 - - - -  45 417  56 658

Savings deposits   0   0 - - - -  37 005  37 005

Special deposits   0   0 - - - -  1 766  1 766

Other deposits   0   21 - - - -   374   395

 Debt certificates   275  2 407 - - - -  22 277  24 960

Certificates of deposit   0   2 - - - -  5 520  5 522

Customer savings certificates   0   0 - - - -   762   762

Convertible bonds   0   0 - - - -   0   0

Non-convertible bonds   275  1 877 - - - -  12 770  14 922

Convertible subordinated liabilities   0   0 - - - -   0   0

Non-convertible subordinated liabilities   0   528 - - - -  3 225  3 754

Liabilities under investment contracts -  12 540 - - - -   0  12 540

Derivatives  7 899   0 - - -  2 852 -  10 751

Short positions   484   0 - - - - -   484

in equity instruments   55   0 - - - - -   55

in debt instruments   429   0 - - - - -   429

Other   0   0 - - - -  2 995  2 995

Total carrying value  9 428  28 499 - - -  2 852  171 234  212 012

a Of which repos  3 218
b Of which repos  15 444

KBC Group   I   Extended quarterly report 3Q2014

 49

Additional information on quarterly time series

Loans and deposits

Technical provisions plus unit linked, life insurance

In millions of EUR 30-09-2013 31-12-2013 31-03-2014 30-06-2014 30-09-2014

Total customer loans excluding reverse repo

Business unit Belgium 82 472 81 673 81 967 83 542 84 086

Business unit Czech Republic 16 026 15 684 15 424 15 586 15 899

Business unit International Markets 22 471 21 261 21 119 21 038 21 059

of which: Hungary 4 103 3 864 3 863 3 916 4 023